Shire of Murray Shire President's Award

1. Policy Intention

To recognise individuals or group of individuals who make outstanding contribution/s to the community.

2. Policy

For Council to recognise an outstanding event, achievement or contribution to the community by an individual or group of individuals.

The Award is a framed Certificate presented by the Shire President or delegate at a Civic function, such as a Citizenship Ceremony.

2.1 Eligibility and Criteria

(a) This Award is made to individuals or group of individuals. There is no stipulation that the individuals/groups need to be residents of the Shire of Murray.

2.2 How to Nominate

- (a) Nominations for the Shire President's Award are to be submitted in confidence to the Shire President and can be made by Council Members or the Chief Executive Officer.
- (b) All nominations are to be discussed under confidential cover and a decision made by Council at a relevant Ordinary Council Meeting.

2.3 Closing Date

(a) This Award is continuous and nominations are accepted at any time.

| Policy Detail | | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Responsible Directorate | Office of the CEO | |
| Responsible Department | Governance | |
| Responsible Officer | Manager Governance | |
| Next Policy Review / Schedule | 2027 (3-yearly) | |
| Council Adoption | Date / Resolution | 26 November 1998 (OCM98/0323) |
| Amendment Record | Date / Resolution | 26 July 2012 (OCM12/149) |
| | | 25 June 2015 (OCM15/158) |
| | | 23 June 2022 (OCM22/070) |
| | | 19 December 2024 (OCM24/159) |
| | | |